

S UP R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4515/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09 / 2 008 in CR P M P No. 5868/ 2007 &
CR P No. 25666 / 2007 of The H I G H COUR T OF A.P AT HY D E R A B A D)

K.SU B R A M A N Y A M Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M.C H I T T A Y Y A(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SL P)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Interim stay of execution.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar