

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9774/2009

K.SUBRAMANYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.CHITTAYYA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.
It is submitted that the sole petitioner has died hence
counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate
steps for substitution.

List the matter on 5.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar