

Â  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9774/2009

K.SUBRAMANYAM (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.CHITTAYYA(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' further time is allowed to the petitioner  
for taking steps for bringing on record the LRs. of  
deceased sole petitioner.

If the needful is not done, the special leave  
petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master