

(

1

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO..... & 2 & 3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9774/2009

K.SUBRAMANYAM SINCE DEAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.CHITTAYYA(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,restoration,c/delay in filing
application for restoration)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 2/2011

By filing this application, the learned
counsel for the petitioner has prayed to restore SLP
(C) No. 9774/2009 to its original number which stood
dismissed for default pursuant to order dated
10.9.2010.

This Court has heard the learned counsel
for the petitioner.

2

In view of the averments made in para 2 to
5 of the application, this Court is of the opinion
that the prayers made in the application deserves to
be granted.

Hence the application succeeds. The
prayer made in paragraph 6(a) of the application is
granted. The application, accordingly, stands

disposed of.

IA NO. 3/2011

By filing this application, the applicant has prayed to condone the delay of 144 days caused in filing application for restoration of SLP (C) No. 9774/2009 to its original number.

The Court has heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the averments made in para 2 to 4 of the application, this Court is of the opinion that the prayers made in the application deserves to be granted.

Hence the prayer made in paragraph 6(a) of the application is granted. The application, accordingly, stands disposed of.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master