

(

REVISIED  
ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9774/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/09/2008 in CRPMP No.5868/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.SUBRAMANYAM SINCE DEAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.CHITTAYYA(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy,Adv.  
Ch. Leela Sarveswar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.  
R.1 Mr. M.Ravi,Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair,adv.  
Mr. P.B.Suresh,Adv.  
Mr. Hareesh Verma,adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.for  
M/S. Temple Law Firm.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Substitution application is allowed.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER